Community Meeting Survey Results (March 2007)

OVERALL

Total number of participants: 324

Total number of spoiled/unreadable: 12

TOTAL # of those who answered the survey (SURVEY SAMPLE): 312

Question #1. How often do you attend Community Meetings ?

Never 136 44%
Rarely 102 33%
Sometimes 56 18%
Always 18 5%

No answer 3

Question #2. How often should Community Meetings be held ?

Seasonal (with Special Meetings as issues arise) 140 45%
Monthly 125  40%
Bi-Monthly 50 15%

Results by Grouping

OF THOSE WHO ALWAYS ATTEND (5% of respondents)
Seasonal 8
Monthly 8
Bi-Monthly 2

OF THOSE WHO SOMETIMES ATTEND (18% of respondents)
Monthly 30
Bi-Monthly 16
Seasonal 10

OF THOSE WHO RARELY ATTEND (33% respondents)
Seasonal 48
Monthly 35
Bi-Monthly 20

OF THOSE WHO NEVER ATTEND or DID NOT ANSWER (44%)
Seasonal 74
Monthly 52
Bi-Monthly 12



Results by Survey

HAND WRITTEN SURVEY RESULTS

Monthly 81 47%

Seasonal 59 34%

Bi-Monthly 32 19%

TOTAL 172 (55% of all respondents filled out the survey by hand)
ELECTRONIC SURVEY RESULTS

Monthly 41 29%

Seasonal 81 58%

Bi-Monthly 18 13%

TOTAL 140 (45% of all respondents filled out the survey electronically)



